

NCC-038101-19 transporting children to schools outside your local authority

Dear Requester,

Further to your request for information. Firstly please accept our sincere apologies for the delay in responding to this request. Nottinghamshire county council takes its responsibility under the act very seriously and have failed on this occasion to meet the agreed deadline.

Please see below figures below in red. In some cases approximations as we don't record the information in the way the FOI requests.

I would like to request the following data for the financial year 2017/18. (Please note I have previously asked for similar data for 2016/17) £230k

a) The total cost to your council of transporting children to schools outside your local authority in the financial year 2017/18.

b) How much of a) was for children with Special Educational Needs? £70k

c) without disclosing names or identities of individual pupils, I'd like the following information for the FIVE pupils with SEN that had the longest journeys:

i) how long, in miles or kilometres, was their journey?

ii) how many times did they make the trip during the financial year

iii) what was the total cost of transporting them during the financial year?

Ideally, the answer to c) would be the format:

Child A	105km	20	£10,500	23 miles	n/a	Shared transport cost, full cost was ££27k
Child B	87km	6	£4,300	17 miles	n/a	as above
Child C	86km	25	£7,600	16 miles	174	£21k
Child D				16 miles	n/a	Shared transport cost, full cost was ££25k
Child E				13 miles	n/a	as above

Customer email:

I would like to request the following data for the financial year 2017/18. (Please note I have previously asked for similar data for 2016/17)

a) The total cost to your council of transporting children to schools outside your local authority in the financial year 2017/18.

b) How much of a) was for children with Special Educational Needs?

c) without disclosing names or identities of individual pupils, I'd like the following information for the FIVE pupils with SEN that had the longest journeys:

i) how long, in miles or kilometres, was their journey?

ii) how many times did they make the trip during the financial year?

iii) what was the total cost of transporting them during the financial year?

Ideally, the answer to c) would be the format:

Child A	105km	20	£10,500
Child B	87km	6	£4,300
Child C	86km	25	£7,600

...for up to five children.

I would prefer the answers to a)-c) as a machine readable spread in csv or xls format, sent to